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Donor Confidence Report

The results in this Donor Confidence Report are drawn
from an ongoing Campbell Rinker survey of donor
attitudes on giving. The sample size for the June 2013
poll is 507. Details about the study methodology and
audience are found on the final page of this report.

Donor Confidence Falls Slightly

The Donor Confidence Index (DCI) has fallen
1.2 points since April to 94.2.

The Index takes into account donors’ self-
reported expectations about their giving, their
view of the nonprofit sector, the nation’s
economic health, and several other factors.

Sector

Overall 905 951 911 976 954 942 V12
Heathand 55 947 901 1015 934 951 A17
Medical

Education 949 981 955 1014 946 960 A L4
Social Service 958 991 971 1006 955 968 A 13
Hospitals& — 0)) 955 920 1004 954 961

Hosp. Fnd.

Environmental 903 958 946 99.6 99.2 99.8

Place of 925 960 906 994 969 964

Worship

Faithbased 922 1007 930 1040 972 949 V23
Arts, Culture g2 2 4515 980 1051 1016 985 V31
& Humanities

AnimalRights  90.8 909 906 1005 983 924 V59
IntiReliefand o, ga5 946 1036 1042 983 V59
Development

Poliicaland ) 1011 9g4 969 991 922 V69
Advocacy

Index scores have increased across five sectors
and decreased across six sectors since last issue.
(Opinions from a donor alter the Index for any
sector they recall supporting.)
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Donors not Glum, not Happy either
By Dirk Rinker

After flirting with signs of recovery in February
2013, the U.S. Donor Confidence Index has
subsided to slightly more moderate levels
during the mid-year polling season. The latest
poll for June/July has the Index at an overall
94.2 — slightly weaker than last year at the same
time just before the presidential election.

Among women — who comprise the majority
of donors — Donor Confidence stands at 95.0.
The Index is highest in households earning
$50-$75K annually. The oldest donors (pre-
boomers) tend to have a slightly more positive
outlook than their younger counterparts.

These mixed signals arrive amid news of
improving home values, slightly rising interest
rates and lower household debt levels. While
the unemployment rate has dropped slightly,
millions fewer Americans are employed now
than were at the start of the recession in late
2007, despite a larger potential workforce.

To capitalize on these trends charities might
express cautious optimism in their donor
contact. For instance, charities could tell
donors that they also expect the economy to
improve, and are doing their best to keep
administrative costs low and make programs
more efficient.

© 2013 Campbell Rinker. Permission is granted to reprint and distribute whole copies of this report. Media please contact ‘Permissions’, Campbell Rinker, 25600
Rye Canyon Road, Ste 202, Valencia, CA 91355. E-mail: info@campbellrinker.com Telephone: 888.722.6723 Fax: 661.775.5926 www.campbellrinker.com


mailto:info@campbellrinker.com
http://www.campbellrinker.com

Donor Confidence Report

Donor Confidence by Gender, Age
and Income

Since April, the DCI among women has
dropped by one point, while the Index has
dropped by two points among men.
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Interestingly, confidence is up among donors
from households with less than $35,000 in
income. Confidence is down among those
earning $35,000-$75,000 and $100,000+.
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Index scores have fallen among Boomers and
Pre-Boomers. The score for Gen X & Y
donors has increased slightly.
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Expectations for Giving in 2013

In each Donor Confidence poll, Campbell
Rinker asks U.S. donors whether they expect to
give the same, more, or less in the present year
compared with last.

Today, nearly two in three U.S. donors (64%)
plan to give the same amount to charity this
year, while 12% plan to give more and 20%
plan to give less.

Expected Giving
(June 2013)
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Reasons for Giving Less

Three in five donors (59%) cite the condition
of the economy as their reason for giving less.
One in three (34%) report giving less due to
reasons not listed.

Reasons for Donating Less in 2013

°9%
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Something related The condition of The condition of Some other
to a particular the charitable the economy in reason
charity sector in general general

U.S. Nonprofit Approval Ratings

As of June, 43% of donors say U.S. charities
are doing a good job, while another 43% say
they are doing a fair job.

Satisfaction with U.S. Charities
(June 2013)

mAn excellent job
u A good job

u A fair job

m A poor job

Unsure

Dissatisfaction with Government
Persists

More than half of all donors (51%) express
dissatisfaction with the country’s direction. Just
10% report being entirely satisfied with the
direction of our nation.
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Seven in ten donors (70%) are unhappy with
politics at the federal level.
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Economic Outlook

Presently, 41% of donors expect the economy
to remain the same over the next year. Three in
ten (30%) believe it will improve.
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Economy Expected in Next Twelve Months
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Sixty-three percent of donors expect the
economy to recover in more than two years.
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Lower Income and Higher Expenses

One in three donors (33%) report changes in
household income having a negative effect on
their ability to give.
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Two in five (40%) report unexpected expenses
having a negative effect on their giving.
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Sector Spotlights

Campbell Rinker asked donors to indicate
which of 11 nonprofit sectors they had
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supported in the last year. Within these results,
ratings from one donor may contribute to the
DCI in more than one nonprofit sector.

The sections below highlight the stated plans
donors have for giving to each of the following
nonprofit categories:

Animal rights, protection, and training

Arts, culture, and humanities

Educational institutions and programs
Environmental protection and preservation
Faith-based charities, excluding places of worship
Health and medical charities

International relief, education, and sponsorship
Not-for-profit hospitals and hospital foundations
Places of worship

Political organizations

Social service organizations

ccccococaococoaocaccaoa

Animal Rights & Protection

The DCI for Animal Rights charities has
decreased by 5.9 points since April to 92.4.

Sector Apr  Aug Oct Feb  Apr  Jun

‘12 ‘12 ‘12 ‘13 ‘13 ‘13
Animal Rights ~ 90.8 909 90.6 1005 983 924
6-mo Avg. 86.1 884 908 940 965 971

Hless
mSame
= More

Expected Giving to Animal Rights

(Excludes "Unsure" responses)

Feb-13

Apr-12 Aug-12 Oct-12 Apr-13 Jun-13
Currently, 60% of Animal Rights donors plan
to give the same amount to this sector

throughout 2013, while 23% plan to give less

and 13% plan to give more.

Arts, Culture, and Humanities

While the Index for Arts organizations has
fallen 3.1 points since last issue, its June score
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(98.5) and 6-month rolling average (101.7)
remain quite high.

Sector Apr Aug Oct Feb Apr Jun

‘12 ‘12 ‘12 ‘13 ‘13 ‘13
Alts & 977 1012 980 1051 1016 985
Culture

6-mo Avg. 92.5 956 990 1014 1016 1017

Nearly three in four donors to Arts & Culture
(73%) expect to give the same amount to the
sector in 2013 as they did in 2012.

mless
= Same
= More

Expected Giving to Arts & Culture

(Excludes "Unsure" responses)

0,

Apr-12 Oct-12 Jun-13
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Educational Institutions & Programs

The DCI for Educational Institutions has risen
1.4 points since April to 96.0.

Apr Aug Oct Feb Apr Jun

Sector 92 12 12 13 13 ‘13
Education 949 981 955 1014 946 960
6-moAvg. 934 946 962 983 972 973

Today, 62% of donors plan to give the same
amount to Education this year. More than one
in five (22%) plan to give less.

Expected Giving to Education ®Less
(Excludes "Unsure" responses) m Same
= More

Oct-12

Feb-13

Apr-12 Aug-12 Apr-13 Jun-13
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Environmental Protection

The DCI for Environmental organizations has
remained mostly stable this year, ranging from
99.6 in February to 99.2 in April and 99.8 in
June.

Sector Apr  Aug Oct Feb Apr Jun
‘12 ‘12 ‘12 ‘13 13 ‘13
Environmental 90.3 958 946 996 99.2 99.8
6-mo Avg. 877 898 936 967 978 995
Expected Giving to Environmental "lLess
mSame

(Excludes "Unsure" responses)
= More

13% 8%

Feb-13 Jun-13

Apr-12 Aug-12 Oct-12 Apr-13

Nearly two in three donors to Environmental
charities (64%) report plans to give the same
dollar amount to the sector this year. One in
five (22%) report plans to give less.

Faith-based Charities

The DCI among donors to Faith-based
charities has fallen 2.3 points since April to
94.9.

Apr Aug Oct  Feb Apr Jun

‘12 ‘12 ‘12 ‘13 ‘13 ‘13
Faith-based 922  100.7 93.0 1040 972 949
6-mo. Avg. 914 936 953 992 981 987

This month, 69% of donors to Faith-based
organizations report planning to give the same
amount to the sector in "13. Fourteen percent
plan to give less and 11% plan to give more.
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Expected Faith-based Giving " Less

(Excludes "Unsure" responses)

= Same

= More
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Health and Medical Charities

Up 1.7 points this issue, the Index for Health
and Medical charities stands at 95.1.

Aug Aug Oct Feb Apr Jun

Sector 12 12 12 ‘13 ‘12 ‘13
Heathé 917 947 901 1005 934 951
Med.

6-mo.Avg. 898 898 932 954 950 96.7

Approximately two in three donors to Health-
related charities (65%) report plans to give the
same amount during 2013 as they did in 2012.

Expected Giving to Health & Medical "Less
(Excludes "Unsure" responses) m Same
= More

60%
0 ) 66% o 65%
28% 32% 25% o 10% 5306
Apr-12 Aug-12 Oct-12 Feb-13 Apr-13 Jun-13

Hospitals & Hospital Foundations

The DCI for Hospitals and Hospital
Foundations increased 0.7 points, from 95.4 in
April to 96.1 today.

Apr  Aug Oct Feb Apr Jun

Sector 2 12 12 13 ‘13 13
Hospitals ~ 922 958 920 1004 954 96.1
6-mo.Avg. 926 929 933 961 959 973
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Sixty-three percent of donors expect to give
the same dollar amount to Hospitals & their
Foundations throughout 2013. More than one
in five (22%) plan to give less, while nine
percent plan to give more.

Expected Giving to Hospitals lLess
(Excludes "Unsure" responses) =Same
= More

0 55% 5

59% 69% 53% 3%
o 36% 3 o

20% 30% 27% —
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Int’l Relief & Sponsorship

The Index for International Relief charities has
declined by 5.9 points since April to 98.3.

Apr  Aug Oct Feb

‘12 ‘12 ‘12 ‘13

IntlRelietand o7 958 946 1036 1042 983
Development

6-mo. Avg. 9.0 95 99 9.0 1008 102
Expected International Relief Giving mlLess

mSame
= More

(Excludes "Unsure" responses)

Apr-12 Aug-12 Oct-12 Feb-13 Apr-13 Jun-13

As of June, 57% plan to give the same amount
to International Relief charities this year as last.
One in four (24%) plan to give less.
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Places of Worship

The Confidence Index for Places of Worship
has decreased by 0.5 points to 96.4.

Apr  Aug  Oct Feb  Apr  Jun
Sector M2 12 12 13 13 ‘13
Places of 925 960 906 994 969 964
Worship
6mo.Avg. 911 923 930 953 956 97.6

Two in three donors to Places of Worship
(67%) expect to give the same amount
throughout 2013 as they did in 2012. One in
six (17%) plan to give more.

mless

= Same
= More

Giving to Places of Worship
(Excludes "Unsure" responses)

Apr-12 Aug-12 Oct-12 Feb-13 Apr-13 Jun-13

Political & Advocacy

The DCI for the Political sector has declined
by 6.9 points since last issue to 92.2.

Apr  Aug Oct Feb Jun
Sector 2 12 12 13 ‘13
Political and 940 1011 984 969 991 922
Advocacy
6-mo. Avg. 910 935 978 988 981 961

Today, 48% of Political donors plan to give the
same to the sector this year, while 34% plan to
give less.
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mLess
m Same
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Expected Political Giving

(Excludes "Unsure" responses)
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Social Service

The Index for Social Service charities has
increased by 1.3 points since April to 96.8.

Apr  Aug Oct Feb Apr Jun
‘12 ‘12 ‘12 ‘13 ‘13 ‘13
Social %58 991 971 1006 955 968
Sves
6-mo.Avg. 942 954 973 989 977 976

Nearly three in five Social Service donors
(59%) plan to give the same amount to this
sector in 2013. One in seven donors (14%)
plan to donate more.

mLess

mSame
= More

Expected Giving to Social Service

(Excludes "Unsure" responses)
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Methodology

This Donor Confidence Report poll was conducted July, 2013
among 507 Internet respondents who either responded to our
original February 2008 study or who have demonstrated similar
habits and behaviors since then.

The Benchmark study that forms the basis for the Donor
Confidence report was conducted as part of Campbell Rinker’s
ongoing DonorPulse survey in February 2008. This hybrid
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study of 3,312 US donors included 29% of respondent
households from random telephone calling and the balance
from an Internet panel reflecting national demographics.

To qualify to take the survey, responding households must
have made a charitable contribution in the previous year and
be at least 18 years old. Of the 3,312 responding donors, 726
self-identified themselves as Christian and 85 self-identified as
adherents to non-Christian faiths.

The Donor Confidence Index is computed at the respondent
level using an algorithm developed by Campbell Rinker that
takes into account a donor’s propensity to give again, their
opinions and attitudes about the condition of the country, the
nonprofit sector, their economic outlook, and their ongoing
engagement in giving. The scores presented in this report
represent a true longitudinal view of donors in July 2013
compared to the same pool of donors in previous reports.

Fewer respondents answered some questions. The following
table summarizes the estimate of error at the 95% confidence
level at various sample sizes.

Sample Size Estimate of Error

100 +9.8%
200 +6.9%
300 +5.7%
400 +4.9%
500 +4.4%
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The information contained in this publication is for
information purposes only and should not be construed as
financial advice. While the material in this publication is based
on responses from actual donors, Campbell Rinker does not
make any recommendation or endorsement as to any course of
action, plan or advice which might be taken or given as a result
of this information.

This report may contain references to other materials which
are not under the control of Campbell Rinker and are not
maintained by Campbell Rinker. Campbell Rinker is not
responsible for the content of those sources. Campbell Rinker
provides such references for the convenience of our readers
but does not necessarily endorse the material in these sources.

We respect the privacy of our respondents, and would never
knowingly reproduce any personal information that would
jeopardize the privacy of our respondents or readers.
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